		PROCUREMENT SERVI	CE	
AWARD NOTICE ABSTR	ACT	(AWARD NOTICE: 04-2023)		
Reference Number: 10180188	EULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUEZ INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY NAGTAHAN, SAMPALOC, MANILA, NCR, PHILIPPINES			Award Type: Award Notice
Control Number: ITB-2023-BID-024		CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE SCHO	Contract Amount 998,000.00	
Bid Notice Title: CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE SCHOOL WEB		NNACLE TECHNOLOGIES Shar	act Person : maine Tajantajan	Award Date: October 27, 2023
PORTAL (AIMS, ALUMNI AND ID SYSTEM)	#5	dress: Design 88th Avenue West Grace Authork, Caloocan City	Publish Date: November 07, 202 Date Last Updated	
Approved Budget: Php1,044,372.00				November 07, 202
_	#	Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	Created By:
Procurement Mode: Public Bidding	1	CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE SCHOOL	DL Php. 1,044,372.00	Bernadette P. Catalan
Classification: Goods		(AIMS, ALUMNI AND ID SYSTEM)		Date Created: November 07, 202
Category: Internet Services	Re	ason for Award :	Approver: Bernadette P. Catalan	
Applicable Procurement Rules: Implementing Rules and Regulation	lov	vest calculated and responsive bidder.	Catalan	
Funding Source: General Appropriations Act				
Area of Delivery: Metro Manila				
Delivery Period: 1 Year/s				
Contact Person: Bernadette P. Catalan.				
Created By: Bernadette P. Catalan				



Republic of the Philippines Eulogio "Amang" Rodriguez Institute of Science and Technology Nagtahan, Sampaloc, Manila

NOTICE OF AWARD

October 27, 2023

The Proprietor
PINNACLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
#52 8th Avenue West Grace Park, Caloocan City

Sir/Madam:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract for the project "CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE SCHOOL WEB PORTAL (AIMS, ALUMNI AND ID SYSTEM)" is hereby awarded to your company in the amount of <u>NINE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND PESOS</u>. (Php. 998,000.00).

In this regard, you are hereby required to sign/enter into Contract as stated in Section 37.2 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 within ten (10) days upon receipt of this Notice.

Prior to the signing of the contract you are required to post a performance security in such form and amount. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

Dr. GRANT B. CORNELL BAC Chairman

Approved:

DR. RØGELIO T. MAMARADLO

President

Received by: DIAMNE SHUCKER DOMEN

Date: Novumber 7, 20:



Republic of the Philippines Eulogio "Amang" Rodriguez Institute of Science and Technology Nagtahan, Sampaloc, Manila

October 27, 2023

The Proprietor PINNACLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. #52 8th Avenue West Grace Park, Caloocan City

Sir/Madam:

The undersigned confirmed and agreed that there is no objection on the intent of PINNACLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. to proceed to undergo with the project CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE SCHOOL WEB PORTAL (AIMS, ALUMNI AND ID SYSTEM) amounting P998,000.00 with the duration of One (1) Year.

Very truly yours,/

DR. GRANT B. CORNELL

BAC Chairman

Approved:

DR. ROGELIO T. MAMARADLO

President

Conforme: DIANNE SANGHEZ DOMER

NOVEMBER



Republic of the Philippines EULOGIO "AMANG" RODRIGUEZ INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Nagtahan, Sampaloc, Manila

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-199

RECOMMENDING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT THROUGH PUBLIC BIDDING THE PROJECT "CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE SCHOOL WEB PORTAL (AIMS, ALUMNI AND ID SYSTEM)" TO PINNACLE TECHNOLOGY, INC. AMOUNTING TO NINE HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND (998,000.00) PESOS.

Whereas, the Committee posted an Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and Bid for the project "CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE SCHOOL WEB PORTAL (AIMS, ALUMNI AND ID SYSTEM)" through Phil-Geps with an Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) of One Million Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Two (1,044,372.00) pesos;

Whereas, RA 9184 stated that "All procurement shall be done through competitive bidding, except as provided in Rule XVI of the 2016 REVISED IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184.

Whereas, one (1) supplier/bidder bought bid documents amounting to 5,000.00 namely: 1) Pinnacle Technologies, Inc.;

Whereas, on the Receipt and Opening of Bids, submitted their bids to wit:

Qty.	Description	Pinnacle Technologies, Inc.	Supplier 2	Supplier 3
		Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
1 lot	Cloud Subscription for the School Web Portal (AIMS, Alumni and ID System)	998,000.00		
	TOTAL	998,000.00		

Whereas, during the opening of bids, one bidder bought and submitted bid documents;

Whereas, bidder is compliant with the specifications given;

Whereas, bid price is within the ABC;

Whereas, bidder passed the technical and financial document evaluation;

Whereas, Pinnacle Technologies, Inc. is a lone bidder;

NOW THEREFORE, resolved, as it is hereby resolved, BAC recommends to the Office of the President, the award of the contract through PUBLIC BIDDING the project "CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE SCHOOL WEB PORTAL (AIMS, ALUMNI AND ID SYSTEM)" to Pinnacle Technologies, Inc. with office address located at No. 52 8th Avenue West, Grace Park, Caloocan City, Philippines amounting to **NINE HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND (998,000.00) PESOS.**

APPROVED, this 20th day of October 2023 at EARIST, Nagtahan, Manila.

Engr. EMMANUEL M. MORALES

Engr. RONALD B. BARAL Member Mr. RENZ ROBERT E. SALVADOR

Member

Mr. BLUE ARCHIMEDES B. SANTOS Member

GRANT B. CORNELL Chairman

Approved:

Dr. ROGELIO T. MAMARADLO

President